## ORDINANCE TO ANNEX PROPERTY INTO THE MUNICIPAL LIMITS OF THE CITY OF LAWRENCEVILLE, GEORGIA

The Council of the City of Lawrenceville, Georgia hereby ordains:

WHEREAS, the City of Lawrenceville did receive an application to have lands annexed into the existing corporate limits of the City of Lawrenceville, Georgia; and

WHEREAS, it appears to the governing body of the City of Lawrenceville, Georgia, that the area proposed to be annexed is contiguous to the existing corporate limits of the City of Lawrenceville, that the applicants represent one hundred percent (100%) of the owners of the land area proposed to be annexed and that said application complies with the laws of the State of Georgia; and

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Lawrenceville, Georgia, has determined that the annexation of the area proposed to be annexed would be in the best interests of the property owners of the area proposed for annexation and of the citizens of the City of Lawrenceville, Georgia;

BE IT, THEREFORE, ordained that the property described on Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, be and the same hereby is, annexed to the existing corporate limits of the City of Lawrenceville, Georgia, and the same shall hereafter constitute a part of the lands within the corporate limits of the City of Lawrenceville, Georgia.

Karen Pierce, City Clerk	Mayor David R. Still
Attest:	
IT IS SO ORDAINED, this [INSERT D] day of [INSERT MY].	
law.	
designee certify a copy hereof and file such reports as are required by state and federal	
BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED tha	t the Clerk of the City of Lawrenceville or her

ORDINANCE NO. \_\_\_\_\_ (ANX2025-00013)